HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 579 by Representative Amedee

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 11, delete "statutes" and insert in lieu thereof "Statutes"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 2, after "<u>contrary</u>," delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 3 and 4
- 5 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 6 "all agencies of the state and its political subdivisions are hereby prohibited from"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 3, at the end of line 4, change the comma "₂" to a period "<u>.</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 3, delete lines 5 and 6 in their entirety